00-IC-F0056-1 – Issue 22.0 Accredited by DANAK under registration number 7011 to certification of products. Page 1 of 4
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
[1] EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
[2]                      Equipment or Protective System intended for use
in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres
Directive 2014/34/EU
[3] EU-Type Examination Certificate Number: DEMKO 16 ATEX 1640X Rev. 2
[4] Product: Purge control system, Model 6500-01-****-***-** and 6500-01-UIC-***

data. It provides the installer/operator a method of setting up and operating the purge controller. As an option, the UIC can be remotely
panel mounted and a plain lid is then used on the EPCU.
Model nomenclature:
6500-01-aaaa-bbb-ccc, where
6500-01 -EXT1  -PNO -LNO
Series Family Mounting configuration
options
Wiring entrance for power
connections (Ex e)
Wiring entrance for IS voltage connections
6500-01 – basic model
 EXT1 – external mount
 PM01 – panel mount version 1
 PM02 – panel mount version 2
 **** - any other alpha-numeric combination to define a specific mounting configuration
  PNO – no fittings or cable gland provided (installer to select suitable fittings)
  *** - any other 3 character alphanumeric combination to identify fittings
   LNO – no fittings or cable gland provided (installer
to select suitable fittings)
   *** - any other 3 character alphanumeric
combination to identify fittings
6500-01-UIC-aaa, where
6500-01-UIC -EXT
Series Family Mounting configuration options
6500-01 – basic model
 EXT – external mount (part of enclosure)
 PM01 – panel mount version
Temperature range:
The ambient temperature range is  -20 °C to + 70°C.
Electrical data
Supply voltage: 20-30Vdc 0.6 Amps or 100 to 250Vac, 50/60Hz, 0.2 Amps
Enclosure relays 20-30Vdc or 100 to 250Vac 8A to 60ºC, 5A to 70ºC
Auxiliary relay 20-30Vdc or 100 to 250Vac 2A
Intrinsically safe specifications:
Um : 250 V
Intrinsic safety entities listed below are subject to the following considerations.
 [13]    Schedule
 [14]        EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE No.
DEMKO 16 ATEX 1640X Rev. 2
00-IC-F0056-1 – Issue 22.0 Accredited by DANAK under registration number 7011 to certification of products. Page 3 of 4
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
The parameters are valid when one of the two conditions below is given:
-The total Li of the external circuit (excluding the cable) is < 1% of the Lo value or
-The total Ci of the external circuit (excluding the cable) is < 1% of the Co value.
The parameters are reduced by 50% when both of the two conditions below are given:
-The total Li of the external circuit (excluding the cable) is > 1% of the Lo value and
-The total Ci of the external circuit (excluding the cable) is > 1% of the Co value.
Switch input (IS)
Uo = 9.56V
Io = 19.4mA
Co = 3.6μF
Lo = 90mH
Po = 46mW
RTD input (IS)
Uo = 5.88V
Io = 3.38mA